

THOMAS T. NIESEN Direct Dial: 717.255.7641 tniesen@tntlawfirm.com

July 16, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

In re: Docket No. U-2020-

Assignment of Agreement dated August 13, 1991 by and between the Plymouth Township Municipal Authority and Plymouth Township and the East Norriton Sewer Authority and East Norriton Township Board of Supervisors

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

We are counsel to Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. ("Aqua") and, in compliance with Ordering Paragraph 5 of the Opinion and Order of the Public Utility Commission ("Commission") entered May 21, 2020, at Docket No. A-2019-3009052, are submitting for filing at the above separate "U" docket, the Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated June 19, 2020, between East Norriton Township and Aqua ("Assignment and Assumption Agreement"), along with the Agreement dated August 13, 1991 by and between the Plymouth Township Municipal Authority and Plymouth Township and the East Norriton Sewer Authority and East Norriton Township Board of Supervisors, which is one of the Agreements assigned by the Assignment and Assumption Agreement.

Please issue the Section 507 Certificate of Filing for this assignment and contact me if anything further is required in regard to this matter. We are also filing a copy of this letter at Docket No. A-2019-3009052.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC

By \_\_\_\_\_

Thomas T. Niesen

cc: Alexander R. Stahl, Esquire (via email, w/encl.)